
Sales Tax Analysis for 2025 Actual Compared to 2025 Budget and 2026 Budget Projection

Proposed Use Per Original 2025 2025 Thru 2025 Remaining 2025 2025 Budget 2026 Preliminary
Sales Tax Report Budget First 6 Months 6 Months  Total Actual **1 Difference % Budget

Direct Reduction from 2026 Tax Levy for General Operations 9,396,186             6,877,393             5,873,439 12,750,833           3,354,647 10,702,621             

Direct Reduction from 2026 Tax Levy for Debt Service 5,659,896             608,769                 5,051,127             5,659,896             0 5,179,068                

Subtotal Operations and Debt Service 15,056,082           7,486,162             10,924,567           18,410,729           3,354,647 0.0% 15,881,689             

Cash Payments for Capital Projects 6,000,000             0 6,000,000             6,000,000             0 6,218,311                

Subtotal County Share 21,056,082           7,486,162             16,924,567           24,410,729           3,354,647 15.9% 22,100,000             

Shared with Local Munis and School Districts 3,712,500             1,815,298             2,492,477             4,307,775             595,275 16.0% 3,900,000                

Total 24,768,582           9,301,460             19,417,044           28,718,504           3,949,922 26,000,000             

Excess Collections Above Budget -                         -                         (3,949,922)            (3,949,922)            (3,949,922) 100.0% -                            

Total 24,768,582           9,301,460             15,467,122           24,768,582           -                         0.0% 26,000,000             
115.9% 15.9% 105.0%

of 2025 Budget of 2025 Budget of 2025 Budget

**1 - Conservatively projected the remainder of 2025 by 2024 actuals
At time of budget only actuals for 2024 used were 4th quarter


